Emails between Minister’s office and the Trust

UQ(Z)(a) and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA : - »—

From: _ Geoff Short

. Sent: Tuesday, 18 March 2014 2:51 p.m. _
To:
Subject: FW: Meeting heads up
Attachments: 140318 Draft ga.doox
Importance: High
Fyl

rrom: [N s 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(i)) OIA
Sent: Tuesday, 18 March 2014 2:42 p.m.
To: Geoff Short

Subject: Meeting heads up
Importance: High

Geoff

Attached draft q and a for advance notice to the Trust.




DRAFT Q&As

What exactly was the Ernstand Young independent review designed to do?
s The independent review was commissioned to assess the financial controls Te

Kshanga Reo National Trust (the Trust) has in place to manageé the public fundirig it
lrecelves.

How was the revievr conducied?

o Emstand Young's approacti inclided:
o Interviews with Trust staff

o Testing key controls on a saniple basis

0. Comparing the Trust's systems angAacn
ofganisations of comparable size apd complgxity to the Tru

ancial records, @i

; aka Ohanga?

(0]

ncial controls in the Trust, including
NPataka Ohanga.

%diary organisation owned entirely by the Trust. The
have any contractual or financial relationship with Te
Rir{ of Education cannot investigate the financial affairs of a
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How do you know that Te Pataka Ohanga isn’t misusing public funding if you didn't
audit it?
o FErnét and Young could not investigate the financial affairs of Te Pataka Ohanga
hecause it was asked to assess the Trust's financial controls. Te Pataka Ohanga Is
a private company, with chafitable status. .
o The review says that no public funding paid to the Trust was paid to Te Pataka
Ohanga. This is because the Ministry has no contractual or financial relationship with
Te Pataka Ohanga. Te Pataka Ohanga receives funding from the Trust after
kéhanga reo services have been delivered.

If public funding paid to the T_ruét was being paid on di y ko Te Patald @hanga,
would the igview have picked this up?
o This mafter was subject to the review. Ernst afig Xo found that? @
paid to the Trust was paid directly to Te Pataka Ohanga.

i '\‘\ o

o Erhst and Young found thz s{Npdncial co se Trust are what would be
e

expected for an organisafo Size and cgl %,

o There are financial_pr gs. the T| u'- to improve and those are being
addressed by th@

What authiority @E l& Yer the Trust and its spending of public

funding

461 the Trust or Te

monies?

{is Yeassuring that Ernst and Ydung has concluded that the overall financial controls
ey expect are in place. Some issues of concern were identified, and it is important
@ the Trust addresses these. The Ministry is following up with the Trust on thesé

matters.

DRAFT ONLY
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What are some of the main findings of the report?

o The reportfound: - -

o The Trust has ah audit and risk commiittee which has comprehensive terms of
reference that are in line with good practice.

o Accounts and disclosures are for the most part properly described. in the
Trust's financial reports.

o The Trust does not have an internal audit function but has previously
requested its external auditor to extend the scope of its procedures. This is
consistent with other, similar organisations. Ernst and Young encouraged the
Boafd to expand audit scope in areas of risk, on a rotational basis.

5

What specific findings wérg th!?re'in relation to credit carg &
o Specifically in relation to credit card ¢ontrols the yo N d:
o ‘The Trust has adequate contro! policiég grougl the use & ut those
controls have not been operating in ling"wixhe policy. ?
BVANt

o Many credit card réturns in 2% did Yot inclugs rel supporting

_documentation and were not p

o In Qctober 2013, the Trust cancredlt ca‘
What abont koha? ® '

o The report found:

o vals Tor koha amo %. een $100 and $200 had been made.

o ayments h@e' Neeade through petty cash reserves and
aAdistrict makaget

o ot consistelft > Trust's koha policy which requires the Chief

made fo an unnamed Board member. Is this: a

A kc}h gaqgent
sa fractice?
ne 4

audi .w payment a payment was not included in the related party
transactjoN \diselodures in the Trust's 2012 Annual Report, as required by the
. accou Atfcial reporting standard: NZIAS 24 Related Parly Disclosures.

DRAFT ONLY
18 March 2014

]




If the koha paymerits weren't declared, does thai mean the government missed out.on
collecting any tax in relation to the kéha paymenis’?

o This is a private tax matter for the Inland Révenue Dgpartment, the Trust, and the
persons conhcerned. ’

How will the review impact kéhanga reo?

o The review fourd that overall the Trust's financlal contrals are .generally consistent
with Eriist and Young's expectations.

o It will be important for the Trust to continue to- imptdye its: manageipent and
governance of the public funding it receives to proyide confidence fo the Kohanga
whanau and to the Crown. ) '

What does thg Ministry think about the alleged anr%f mon'ey‘ the Manater
of Te Pataka Ohanga is said to be-asking for?

HoW is the Trust governed? %@

o " Te Kohanga Reo Na
Trustees, a Chi

uﬁv Oi‘fio‘er i
{5 ave eiega’t T HAE
e Sord

a DRAFT ONLY
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How are kdhanga reo funded?

o The Trust receives funding through contracts for seivices it has with the Mlnlstry of
Education and Tertiary Education Commission. The Trust also occasionally receives
grants from Te Puni Kakiri for cultural activities in comparatively small amounts.

How does the Ministry specifically fund kohanga reo?

o The Trust acts as a fuhd-holder for the bulk grant from the Ministry that is distributed
to all eligible. kéhanga reo. This is similar to how other large early [éaming providers
are funded. Funding administered on behalf of individual kohanga reo includes
kaupapa funding and Targeted Assistance for Participat]

o 1 2012, 465 kBhanga reo received
was paid in thrée instalments.

‘What is different about the v
learning services?

[s]

o

resf is paid on dehvery

@Wed o provide for the Ministry of Education?

n of Agreerrient between the Ministry and the Trust is the basis on
'e, ds-the Trust to providé services to individual kbhanga reo. The
three distinct services that the Trust will provide:

upport to kohanga T80

@n@gement of the Targeted Assxstance for Participation (TAP).

se services the Trust has received $2.56 million per annum since the contract
rt-date of 1 January 2008,

DRAFTONLY
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Emails between Minister’s office and the Trust : R

5 9(2)(a) and 9N OIA]

From: Geoff Short
Sent: ‘ uesday, 18 M 2014 8:26 p.m.

Tor C e R EERR S oo)E) O
Subject: RE: Letter from the Minister of Education

Still on. I'm in‘the office working.

Geoff

From:.

Sent: Tuesday, 18 March 2014 8:29 p.m.

To: Geoff Short .
Subject: Re: Letter from the Minister of Education

Ka pai..Hope the media conference went well? 3@‘2’ @ >

s 9(2)(a) OIA

‘0n 18/03/2014, at 8:23 pm, Geoff Short <Geoff.Short@ -m:%r jt.nz> Wrok

il — 5 92e) Ol

Many thanks to you and the Board for co sévening. By e release of the report,

please find attached a letter of releas

Geoff




Ofﬁce of Hon Hekia Parata

Minister of Education

18 MAR 2014

Taluta Timoti K8retuw and Tina Olsen-Ratana

Te Kdhanga Reo National Trust Board

P O Box-38741 .

WELLINGTON 5045 @

Téna kdrua _ g @

Ernst and Young have now oQ 'eir inde %ﬁew into the financial
:: RustBoard ha manage public funding.

Private Bag 18041, Pailiamént Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zgaland.
Telephone 64 4 817 6829 Facsimile 64 4 817 6529 Emall h.parata@ministers,govt.nz




>
sl
e
<,

s 9(2)(a) and 9(2)((iii) OIA]

i

From:

- Sent:

To:

Ce:

Subject:
Attachments:

to TKRNTB Trustee -

Imporiance: High

Hi Karl,

Please provide an urgent letter {from both Ministers) to reply to
correspondencefJfifhas shared with Ministers.

General approach: s 9(2)(a) OIA

he -attach&
o Refer to the discussion last hight about who responds to wiiat ;

e  Consult Crown Law on the response

We need to have the |etter finalised ASAP. Please p,
the letter and have it signed before 2pm (at the a

Boh 1 6.4 Executive Wing 1 Parliament Buildings 1

Attachments — fefer to
items 40 and 40a

_




Emails between Minister's office and the Trust

‘S 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA|

(..(L,«S?

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 19-March 20141:59 p.m.

To: Geoff Short; Hon. Dr. Pita Sharples; Rawiri Brell i
Subject: TKRNTB Panui to TKR Whanau 19032014 B 9)e) QA
Attachments: TKRNTB Panui fo TKR Whahau 19032014.pdf *

Please see attached panui to the kohanga whanau that we distributed-an hour ago, The medlia release shortly
follows, )

Thanks




USE

SFUEW bt

P.0. Box 36741 Wellington M.C.

67 Hankey Sireet, Mt Cook,
Wellingtan, New Zealand.

Ph; (04) 381 8750 Fax! (04) 381 8777

19 March 2014

PANU} FRONI THE TRUST BOARD

stdid not provide public funds to Te
weré generally consistent with the

Oaidhh shand Wnau now feel confident that the Trust is running its affairs properly and that
S f\ frig work you have dane for the past 32 years rekindling Te Red Maort in teng of
thousands of oy

.
= d whanau.

Hei e Sﬁgﬁ trihi i
/ ‘

Takuta Timoti Karetu Tina Olsen-Ratana
Co-Chair Co-Chair




Emails between Minister’s office and the Trusf

E—EQ(Q){&Q and 9(2)(f)(ii) OIA| s __2,

From: . Geoff Short ) s 9(2)(g) OIA]
Sent: Wec{nesdail.ﬂ.g March 2044-2:03 p.m.

To:

Gc: ‘Chris Tooley o
Subject: Letter from Ministers of edycation
Attachments: Letter to TKRNTB.pdf

Teha I(oe | s 9(2)(a) OIA

Further 1o fny short phone call, please find attached a letter from the Minister of Education and the Assoclate
Minister of Education to the Trust Board. Grateful if you can ensure that members of the Board receive this with

urgency. . @ 3
Naku noa, na @ @
Geoff Short & ’

Chief Education Advisor . '

Office of the Minister of Education

Ofiice of Hon Hekia Parata

DDI: (04) 8179830 [Mabile: 021 2439553 @
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o Office of Hon Hekia Parata

Minister-of Educalion

19 March 2014

Te Kohanga Reo National Trust Board
67 Hankey Street

WELLINGTON

Tena koitou

Further to our meeting last eveping.

As has been expressed by us for a numbg
to the Board last night; we remain gfn

inability to respond with the necesse
inappropriate spending in Te PARRAYX

S

ihin, the purview of Ministers of the Crown, we continue to
dur strong ‘concern and request that you take swiff action fo
itions that have been made, and ensure that any internal
atters relating to the affairs of Te Pataka Ohanga are in order.

sing to make purchasing decisions is robust and efficient and passes the
{6 to kohanga reo.

We ate deeply concerned about the effeat these Issues continue’to have on the
ability of the Trust Board to carry out its respansibllities for managing the network of
Kohanga Reo. We are keen to énsure that the matters you have raised are resolved
as soon as possible. '

Last evening you gave your assurance that these matters were in hand, and that you
would be avallable to address concerns in public today. It s not clear to us that this is
oceurring and we urge you fo take immediate steps to restore public confidence iri
the governance and rhanagement by the Trust of youi subsidiary, Te Pataka

Private Bag 16041, Pariament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand.
Telephone 64 4 817 6829 Facsimile 64 4 817 6529 Email h.parata@ministers.govt.nz

O-%: AR C
» g an investigation into the affalrs of Te Pataka




Ohanga. We have also recently received a lefter from ohe of iyour Trustees raising
further concerns regarding Te Pataka Ohanga and its relationship with the Trust
Board, We are taking these concerns very seriously and accbrdingly are advising you
we are refefring these to the Serious Fraud Office.

As has been discussed, we have tasked the Ministry of Education to engage Ernst
and Young to undertake a follow-up review within the nex{ six months to identify
progress with implementing the recommendations of the recent review.

As was indicated last night, we need to be satisfled that the Trust Board’s

governarice Issues have been addressed before any discusslons can resume over
the issues arising from WAI 2336,

We require the Board to resplond on these matters wit @

Heol and , & ) w

Yaiples
pister of Education

Hon Hekia Parata
Minister of Education




| s 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(iii) Oﬂ\ | ‘ LE’{.‘}

From:

. ‘Sent: Wednesday, 19 March 2014 2:34 p.m.
To: : 'enquiries@sfo.govt.nz’; 'complaints@sfo.govt.nz' N
Subject: Referral of mattér regarding Te Kohanga Reo Natignal Trust Board
Attachments:

14.3.10 to TKRNTB Trustée - Confidentiality Agreement and Rece..,.pdf,
319 Lette to Julie Read SFO.PDF; Original ernail to Ministers.pdf

s 9(2)(a) OIA
ls 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA| -

Good afternoon

Please find attached a letter oh behalf of the Ministerof Education referring on for your consideration and possible
action material received by Ministers in relation to Te Kohanga Reo National Trust Board.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you' have any.queries.

Kind regards & @&
B o2 and o)) O & ‘ w.
i Educaﬁo©®




Office of Hon Hekia Parata

Minister of Fducation

19 MAR 701

Julie Read
Director
Serious Fraud Office

Dear Ms Read

The Minister of Education has recen
trustee of the Kohanga Reo National
about the Trust Board. The letter g
10 March 2014, and was later foyWa
The allegations are serioussnd tha Minister ¢ siy8s Igppropriale to refer the letter
to you for you to take sucha you see fif

of

Enclosed Is a copy drrespande

Office of Hon Hekia Parata, Minister of Education

: v/
s 9(2) (@) ahd BN iii) OIA|
S~

@Q%

Refer to items 40 and 40a

Private Bag 18041, Parliarneni Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand.
Telephone 644 817 6829 Facsirnile 64 4 817 6529 Email h.parata@ministers.govi.nz




-sg_(z)(a)andg(z)(f)(iii)oqu o -

Fiom: : mailmarshal@sfo.govt.nz

- Sent: . Wednesday, 19 March 20714 2:34 p.m, -
To:
Subject: *ccmplamts-/\umrep;y ~ 15 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f (i) OIA

SEEMail Warning #2B - UNVERIFIED SEEMAIL SENDER. See bottom of message for further :
information.

Thank you for.contacting the Serious Fraud Office with your complaint: This ernail Is an acknowledgement

of your complaint.
Pledse keep any documents you may have that support your comgtajp decide & your
complaint further wé may contact you for'these documents. Bg amdutline ofho\wyd dleal with
complaints. )

OUR CRITERIA
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galléged financial crime;

o thescale ofalleg --
o thenumber @ W
k QT win terms public confidence in the integrity of New

HOW W] : P YOUR @QVIPLAI :
W h Peceive your@, We review it to see whether it meets our-criteria. After we have

oes not appear to disclose a financial crime we will infarm you.
ter that the SFO isresponsible for, or your complaint does not meet the criteria for
pstigation, we may direct you to a more appropriate law enforcement agency, or directly

gur complaint appears.to meet the SFO criteria we will evaluate it further to see whether or not

=forrmal investigation is warranted. We will often contact you for further information to assist the
evaluation.

We aim to complete our feview of your complaint and inforim you of the action we are taking within 10

working days. If we conduct & further évaluation, to see whether or not a formal investigation is

warranted, we aim to compléte this within 30 warking days of receiving your complalnt.

Should you have any questions please contact us on complaints@sfo.govt.nz

1




a. The mail may have been forwarded by a distribution (List serve) setvice
b. The sender is working away from their agency, and vsing an ISP ail account
c. Someong other than the sender may have sent the message ‘and falsified-the email address.

Recommended action: If you have doubts about the message authenticity, vetify the message contents with
the sénder by some other means '




s 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(ii) OIA

From: mailmars‘hal@sfo.gci\ft.nz

~ Sent Wednesday, 19 March 2014 2:34 p.m. N
To:
Subject: Enquiries Autoreply IS 9(2)(3) and 9(2)(1:)0”) OIA'

SEEMail Warning #2B - UNVERIFIED SEEMAIL SENDER See bottoin of inessage for fm'thel ;
infotthation, . A
Thank you for contacting the Serious Fraud Office withyour enquiry. We will respond as soon as possible.

COWMIPLAINTS

If your email was lodging a complaint with SFO about an alleged serio omplex financid erime this
email is an acknowledgement of your complaint.

Please keep any documents you may have that support your IFwe déci mto your
complaint further we may contact you for these documents, Be!o an outline o e deal with

The Serious Fraud Office investigates and proses

provided to the SFO is evaluated against a ragg

warrants an investigation by SFO. This crjty
o Whetherithere is evidence of afig

6

complaints. %
OUR CRITERIA %
5 !

()

o The factual I 2 ial cgx ity ol the alleged financial crime.
o .The likeli ' n investigation into-the alleged financial crime led to
con\rlctl

n we may dlrect you toa more appropriate law enforcemerit agency, or dn‘ectly

¢ et to that ggency ourselves.
If |% Peofaplaint appeais to meet the SFO criteria we will évaluate it further to see whether or not
&)

qal iMvestigation is warranted. We will oftén contact you for further information to assist the

Our performance target is.to complete the evaluation of 90% of complaints within 30 warking days of
receipt. The majority of complaints are evaluated and responded to wuthm 10 working days; however
more complex matters may take longer to evaluate.

Should you have dany questions please contact'us on complaints@sfo.govt.nz

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e




a. The mail may have been forwarded by = distribution (List setve) serviee
b. The sender is working away from their agency, and using an ISP mail actount
c. Someone other than the sender may have seént the message and falgified the email address

Recommended action: If you have doubts about the message authenticity, verify the message contents with
the sender by some other means




